

**CITY OF SMYRNA  
 BID TABULATION FOR  
 RFP 18-007 DECEMBER 27, 2017 10:00 AM**

Item Number	Item Description	Size	Unit	Quantity	D&H Construction Co.		A1 Contracting LLC		Kennedy & Tillman		Construction 57 Inc.		DAF Concrete Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	18" RCP (Cut 0-8')		LF	843	56.00	47208.00	40.00	33720.00	40.00	33720.00	50.00	42150.00	100.00	84300.00
2	18" RCP (Cut 8-10')		LF	30	66.00	1980.00	44.00	1320.00	55.00	1650.00	50.00	1500.00	120.00	3600.00
3	Zurn Z882 Trench Drain and all apparatus or equivalent		LF	85	75.00	6375.00	185.00	15725.00	165.00	14025.00	235.00	19975.00	30.00	2550.00
4	GA Standard 1011A Junction Box (Cut 0-8')		EA	5	3756.50	18782.50	1850.00	9250.00	2250.00	11250.00	2800.00	14000.00	2000.00	10000.00
5	GA Standard 1019E Drop Inlet w/ Hood (Cut 0-8')		EA	1	3956.50	3956.50	2150.00	2150.00	2895.00	2895.00	2800.00	2800.00	500.00	500.00
6	GA Standard 1019A Drop Inlet w/ Hood (Cut 8-10')		EA	1	4956.50	4956.50	2150.00	2150.00	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	2100.00	2100.00
7	GA Standard 1033D SWCB (Cut 0-8')		EA	1	5156.50	5156.50	2650.00	2650.00	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	1500.00	1500.00
8	GA Standard 1033D Offset SWCB (Cut 0-8')		EA	1	5356.50	5356.50	2650.00	2650.00	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	1800.00	1800.00
9	GA Standard 1001B Headwall		EA	1	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	1750.00	1750.00	1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00
10	Connect to Exist. 15" RCP		LS	1	755.00	755.00	250.00	250.00	600.00	600.00	250.00	250.00	2000.00	2000.00
11	Existing Storm Structure Demolition (Remove headwall, concrete basin, 15"RCP)		LS	1	1750.00	1750.00	200.00	200.00	1100.00	1100.00	500.00	500.00	2500.00	2500.00
12	Flowable Fill (12" RCP)		CY	6	275.00	1650.00	400.00	2400.00	300.00	1800.00	200.00	1200.00	300.00	1800.00
13	Temporary Utility Pole Support		LS	1	1000.00	1000.00	350.00	350.00	1425.00	1425.00	3500.00	3500.00	4000.00	4000.00
14	Uncover & Raise SS Manhole		EA	1	1850.00	1850.00	450.00	450.00	650.00	650.00	850.00	850.00	500.00	500.00
15	Cement Casing, SS Service Crossing		LF	5	58.00	290.00	100.00	500.00	300.00	1500.00	200.00	1000.00	50.00	250.00
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter, New Installation		LF	375	16.50	6187.50	18.00	6750.00	16.25	6093.75	15.00	5625.00	18.00	6750.00
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter Remove & Replace (Includes roll curb to span driveways)		LF	400	18.50	7400.00	18.00	7200.00	26.25	10500.00	20.00	8000.00	25.00	10000.00
18	Concrete Driveway Apron Remove & Replace		SY	312	57.50	17940.00	45.00	14040.00	65.00	20280.00	90.00	28080.00	40.00	12480.00
19	Asphalt Driveway Remove & Replace		SY	11	65.00	715.00	150.00	1650.00	109.00	1199.00	170.00	1870.00	40.00	440.00
20	GaDOT Ditch Patch		SY	250	52.50	13125.00	65.00	16250.00	46.20	11550.00	80.00	20000.00	35.00	8750.00
21	Gravel Remove & Replace		SY	23	15.00	345.00	650.00	14950.00	22.00	506.00	30.00	690.00	40.00	920.00
22	Fence Remove & Replace (4' chain link)		LF	62	15.50	961.00	45.00	2790.00	21.00	1302.00	40.00	2480.00	50.00	3100.00
23	Cross-tie wall remove & Replace		LF	48	10.00	480.00	35.00	1680.00	12.50	600.00	20.00	960.00	40.00	1920.00
24	Guardrail Remove & Replace		LF	25	10.00	250.00	55.00	1375.00	20.00	500.00	160.00	4000.00	50.00	1250.00
25	Grading Complete		LS	1	30052.50	30052.50	47251.25	47251.25	52000.00	52000.00	22000.00	22000.00	10000.00	10000.00
26	Mulching (Ds1)		SY	1,905.00	0.10	190.50	2.00	3810.00	1.20	2286.00	1.00	1905.00	4.00	7620.00
27	Permanent Vegetation (Ds2)		SY	1,905.00	0.25	476.25	0.75	1428.75	1.00	1905.00	0.75	1428.75	4.00	7620.00
28	Outlet Protection (St)		TN	42	5.00	210.00	110.00	4620.00	70.00	2940.00	50.00	2100.00	60.00	2520.00
29	Silt Fence (Sd1-S)		LF	730	1.75	1277.50	3.00	2190.00	2.20	1606.00	3.75	2737.50	3.00	2190.00
30	Inlet Trap (Sd-2)		Ea	4	55.00	220.00	125.00	500.00	65.00	260.00	125.00	500.00	150.00	600.00
31	Construction Exit (Co)		Ea	1	500.00	500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	750.00	750.00	1500.00	1500.00
32	Traffic Control		LS	1	2500.00	2500.00	3500.00	3500.00	11500.00	11500.00	10000.00	10000.00	15000.00	15000.00
33	Contingencies		LS	1	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00
					Total Base Bid:	204646.75	Total Base Bid:	226000.00	Total Base Bid:	229392.75	Total Base Bid:	230851.25	Total Base Bid:	231560.00
					Bid Form Amount:	204646.75	Bid Form Amount:	206000.00	Bid Form Amount:	228193.75	Bid Form Amount:	230051.25	Bid Form Amount:	231560.00
					Difference:	0.00	Difference:	20000.00	Difference:	1199.00	Difference:	800.00	Difference:	0.00

**CITY OF SMYRNA  
 BID TABULATION FOR  
 RFP 18-007 DECEMBER 27, 2017 10:00 AM**

Item Number	Item Description	Size	Unit	Quantity	Ardito Construction Co. Inc.		Tucker Grading & Hauling		Site Engineerin Inc.		Tople Construction		K.M. Davis Contracting	
					UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	18" RCP (Cut 0-8')		LF	843	51.00	42993.00	88.25	74394.75	100.00	84300.00	55.00	46365.00	175.00	147525.00
2	18" RCP (Cut 8-10')		LF	30	76.50	2295.00	98.25	2947.50	110.00	3300.00	150.00	4500.00	185.00	5550.00
3	Zurn Z882 Trench Drain and all apparatus or equivalent		LF	85	332.50	28262.50	264.75	22503.75	325.00	27625.00	402.00	34170.00	125.00	10625.00
4	GA Standard 1011A Junction Box (Cut 0-8')		EA	5	1890.00	9450.00	1745.00	8725.00	3300.00	16500.00	2350.00	11750.00	2500.00	12500.00
5	GA Standard 1019E Drop Inlet w/ Hood (Cut 0-8')		EA	1	2175.00	2175.00	2575.00	2575.00	3700.00	3700.00	2800.00	2800.00	2500.00	2500.00
6	GA Standard 1019A Drop Inlet w/ Hood (Cut 8-10')		EA	1	3250.00	3250.00	2675.00	2675.00	3900.00	3900.00	4500.00	4500.00	2500.00	2500.00
7	GA Standard 1033D SWCB (Cut 0-8')		EA	1	3800.00	3800.00	3675.00	3675.00	4600.00	4600.00	4600.00	4600.00	2500.00	2500.00
8	GA Standard 1033D Offset SWCB (Cut 0-8')		EA	1	3850.00	3850.00	3850.00	3850.00	5000.00	5000.00	5500.00	5500.00	2500.00	2500.00
9	GA Standard 1001B Headwall		EA	1	826.80	826.80	2285.00	2285.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	3500.00	3500.00
10	Connect to Exist. 15" RCP		LS	1	850.00	850.00	750.00	750.00	3000.00	3000.00	2200.00	2200.00	4630.00	4630.00
11	Existing Storm Structure Demolition (Remove headwall, concrete basin, 15"RCP)		LS	1	2500.00	2500.00	1850.00	1850.00	2000.00	2000.00	800.00	800.00	8500.00	8500.00
12	Flowable Fill (12" RCP)		CY	6	290.00	1740.00	265.00	1590.00	230.00	1380.00	300.00	1800.00	500.00	3000.00
13	Temporary Utility Pole Support		LS	1	3800.00	3800.00	2500.00	2500.00	3000.00	3000.00	4800.00	4800.00	2000.00	2000.00
14	Uncover & Raise SS Manhole		EA	1	670.25	670.25	525.00	525.00	3000.00	3000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
15	Cement Casing, SS Service Crossing		LF	5	250.00	1250.00	195.00	975.00	200.00	1000.00	275.00	1375.00	750.00	3750.00
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter, New Installation		LF	375	27.50	10312.50	18.25	6843.75	34.00	12750.00	18.00	6750.00	50.00	18750.00
17	Concrete Curb & Gutter Remove & Replace (Includes roll curb to span driveways)		LF	400	38.28	15312.00	28.75	11500.00	40.00	16000.00	22.00	8800.00	50.00	20000.00
18	Concrete Driveway Apron Remove & Replace		SY	312	61.00	19032.00	58.50	18252.00	49.00	15288.00	126.00	39312.00	65.00	20280.00
19	Asphalt Driveway Remove & Replace		SY	11	112.25	1234.75	775.00	8525.00	75.00	825.00	140.00	1540.00	65.00	715.00
20	GaDOT Ditch Patch		SY	250	105.00	26250.00	78.00	19500.00	100.00	25000.00	86.00	21500.00	65.00	16250.00
21	Gravel Remove & Replace		SY	23	27.00	621.00	35.50	816.50	35.00	805.00	30.00	690.00	20.00	460.00
22	Fence Remove & Replace (4' chain link)		LF	62	15.00	930.00	17.85	1106.70	25.00	1550.00	45.00	2790.00	50.00	3100.00
23	Cross-tie wall remove & Replace		LF	48	24.90	1195.20	67.50	3240.00	110.00	5280.00	50.00	2400.00	100.00	4800.00
24	Guardrail Remove & Replace		LF	25	320.00	8000.00	95.00	2375.00	110.00	2750.00	276.00	6900.00	50.00	1250.00
25	Grading Complete		LS	1	18000.00	18000.00	26500.00	26500.00	45000.00	45000.00	77000.00	77000.00	55000.00	55000.00
26	Mulching (Ds1)		SY	1,905.00	0.50	952.50	1.50	2857.50	0.05	95.25	1.25	2381.25	0.25	476.25
27	Permanent Vegetation (Ds2)		SY	1,905.00	1.00	1905.00	0.55	1047.75	2.00	3810.00	1.80	3429.00	0.65	1238.25
28	Outlet Protection (St)		TN	42	86.25	3622.50	43.50	1827.00	75.00	3150.00	85.00	3570.00	100.00	4200.00
29	Silt Fence (Sd1-S)		LF	730	4.00	2920.00	1.50	1095.00	3.00	2190.00	6.00	4380.00	3.00	2190.00
30	Inlet Trap (Sd-2)		Ea	4	125.00	500.00	160.00	640.00	100.00	400.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00
31	Construction Exit (Co)		Ea	1	2500.00	2500.00	1875.00	1875.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	750.00	750.00
32	Traffic Control		LS	1	35000.00	35000.00	21250.00	21250.00	30000.00	30000.00	35000.00	35000.00	30000.00	30000.00
33	Contingencies		LS	1	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00
Total Base Bid:					276000.00	276000.00	281072.20	281072.20	349998.25	349998.25	370202.25	370202.25	416839.50	416839.50
Bid Form Amount:					276000.00	276000.00	281072.20	281072.20	349998.25	349998.25	371577.25	371577.25	416839.50	416839.50
Difference:					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1375.00	-1375.00	0.00	0.00